(Rev. 03	FO-1595 (Modified) )1) 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	04-24-200	03	SHEET		MENT OF COMMERC
P08/REV				Y	Pater	nt and Trademark Offi
	ettings 🔶 🄶 💙			▼		<b>v</b> v
	the Honorable Commissioner of	10242935	21	und the attached	original documen	ts or copy thereof
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of r	eceiving party(ies)	):
	ink Yang k Wayne Lum	4.1603	Name	Simplehuman		
			Interna	al Address:		U.S.
Addit	onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	·			
3. Na	ture of conveyance:					
$\mathbf{X}$	Assignment	] Merger	Street	Address: 13113	S. Figueroa Street	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other	-	City· I	Los Angeles	State: C.	A ZIP: 90061
-	4.1.03					<u> </u>
Exe	ution Date: 4-1-03		Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
	<ul><li>is document is being filed togeth</li><li>atent Application No.(s)</li></ul>		E	3. Patent No.(s)		
A 5. Na		Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🔀 No	itions and patents	involved: 1
A 5. Na co <sup>3</sup>	Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🛛 No number of applica	•	
A 5. Na Co <sup>a</sup> Na Init	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address:	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 6. Total n 7. Total fe	Yes 🛛 No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ <u>40</u>	.00
A 5. Na co Na Int <b>4/23/2</b>	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address:	Additional numbers attac correspondence led:	hed? □ 6. Total n 7. Total fi ⊠ En	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 iclosed - Any exc	•	.00
A 5. Na co Na Int <b>4/23/2</b>	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address:	Additional numbers attac correspondence led:	hed? □ 6. Total n 7. Total fi ⊠ En cre	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed - Any exc edited or debited	):\$ <u>40</u> ess or insufficienc to deposit account	.00 sy should be t
A 5. Na Co <sup>7</sup> Na Int 4/23/24	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address:	Additional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total n 7. Total fa ⊠ En cre □ Au	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed - Any exc edited or debited	):\$ <u>40</u> less or insufficienc to deposit account larged to deposit a	.00 sy should be t
A 5. Næ co Næ Int 4/23/24 1 FCrB	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be main me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address: 003 ECOOPER 00000252 29179691 021 40.00 00 ⇒et Address: 20 Corporate Park,	Additional numbers attac correspondence led: Shite 155	hed?	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) aclosed - Any exc edited or debited athorized to be ch it account number	):\$ <u>40</u> less or insufficienc to deposit account larged to deposit a er:	.00 cy should be t account
A 5. Næ co Næ Int 1 4/23/24 31 FCrB	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be main me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address: 003 ECOOPER 00000252 29179691 021 40.00 00 ⇒et Address: 20 Corporate Park,	Additional numbers attac correspondence led: Splite 155 te: CAZIP: 92606	hed?	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 iclosed - Any exc edited or debited ithorized to be ch it account number h duplicate copy of th	):\$ <u>40</u> less or insufficienc to deposit account larged to deposit a	.00 cy should be t account
A 5. Na Co <sup>2</sup> Na Int 4/23/2 1 FCr8 St St Ci 9. St Tc	Patent Application No.(s) ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be main me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address: 003 ECOOPER 00000252 29179691 021 40.00 00 ⇒et Address: 20 Corporate Park,	Additional numbers attac correspondence led: Spite 155 te: CA ZIP: 92606 DO NOT	hed?	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed - Any exc edited or debited ithorized to be ch it account number h duplicate copy of th ACE	):\$ <u>40</u> less or insufficienc to deposit account larged to deposit a er: is page if paying by de	.00 by should be t account posit account) by is a true copy
A 5. Na co Na Int 4/23/24 1 FCr0 Sti Ci 9. Sti Tc of	Patent Application No.(s)  ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai me: Raymond Sun Prnal Address: 003 ECOOPER 00000252 29179691 021 40.00 0 Paet Address: 20 Corporate Park, /: Irvine Sta tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers attac correspondence led: Spite 155 te: CA ZIP: 92606 DO NOT	hed?	Yes X No number of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41 inclosed - Any exc edited or debited ithorized to be ch it account number h duplicate copy of th ACE	):\$ <u>40</u> less or insufficienc to deposit account larged to deposit a er: is page if paying by de	.00 cy should be t account

## ASSIGNMENT

## INVENTORS: Frank Yang, Myk Wayne Lum

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to <u>Simplehuman</u>, having an address of <u>13113 S. Figueroa Street</u>, <u>Los Angeles, CA 90061</u> (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as <u>Trash</u> <u>Can Assembly (Des.)</u>, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on <u>April 1</u>, 2003.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated:	4/01/73	, 2003	Signature:
Dated:	4/01	, 2003	Signature: <u>Mile Cape</u> Myk Wayne Lurn